
Net² 
Received

1,233

287,749
4,388

0

3,752

364,822
7,942

401
182
13

278

54

22,488
718
436

6,049
4,543

375
135

10,489

45,301

325

87,681

114,109

257
370

150,480
377

35,781

1,150,728

1,150,728

Size

L

Size

S

S

S

Total 
PRNs/PERNs 

Issued

National Packaging Waste Database

Summary of Recovery and Recycling

Table 1 - Recovery and Recycling Carried Out In 2010 Quarter 2

Waste Accepted 
for UK 

Reprocessing

Waste Exported 
for Overseas 

Reprocessing

Total Waste 
Accepted or 

Exported

Paper/board 295,888 446,079 741,967 644,709
Paper Composting 1,233 0
Glass 364,822 92,370

8,870 4,956

1,233 0
457,192 381,628
13,826 11,397

Steel 45,233 47,441 92,674 88,159
Aluminium

Plastic 45,626 99,964
Wood Composting 257 0

201,790 0

145,590 123,801
257 5

201,790 150,024
TOTAL RECYCLING 963,719 690,810 1,654,529 1,399,723
Wood

EfW 187,008 0
187,008 0

187,008 90,208
187,008 90,208

TOTAL RECOVERY (INC RECYCLING) 1,150,727 690,810 1,841,537 1,489,931
TOTAL RECOVERY

The above data includes all waste recording information entered on NPWD by all accredited reprocessors and 
exporters. Please be aware that the reprocessors and exporters listed in Table 3 have not submitted their quarterly 
returns and consequently the above data is subject to further changes.

Table 2 - Waste Accepted/Exported by Agreed Protocols

Gross¹ 
Received

Gross¹ 
Exported

Gross¹ Total Net² 
Exported

Net² 
Total

Paper Composting Other (Agreed with local agency office) 1,233 0 1,233 0 1,233

Paper/board 100% Packaging 287,749 436,539 724,288 436,539 724,288
Sorted Mixed Paper/Board 35,102 55,007 90,109 6,876 11,264
Unsorted Mixed Paper/Board (unusable 
materials removed) 0 13,579 13,579 1,697 1,697

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 221,756 18,573 240,329 966 4,718

Glass 100% Packaging 364,822 92,370 457,192 92,370 457,192
Aluminium 100% Packaging 7,942 2,633 10,575 2,633 10,575

Old Rolled 2,948 4,692 7,640 638 1,039
Mixed Aluminium Alloy Cuttings 1,952 1,669 3,621 155 337
New Pure Aluminium 214 0 214 0 13
New Scrap of Old Aluminium Alloy 3,087 146 3,233 13 291

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 216 19,809 20,024 1,517 1,571

Steel 100% Packaging 22,488 15,396 37,884 15,396 37,884
1+2 Mixed 130,524 455,461 585,985 2,505 3,223
2 39,661 0 39,661 0 436
Fragmentised 128,711 417,448 546,160 19,620 25,669
4C 42,856 54,756 97,612 5,804 10,347
4E 7,499 0 7,499 0 375
8B 1,271 27,925 29,196 2,960 3,095

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 12,402 1,563 13,965 1,156 11,645

Plastic 100% Packaging 45,301 99,858 145,159 99,858 145,159

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 1,550 528 2,078 106 430

Wood 100% Packaging 87,681 0 87,681 0 87,681

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 219,088 0 219,088 0 114,109

Wood Composting 100% Packaging 257 0 257 0 257
EfW 100% Packaging 370 0 370 0 370

Municipal Waste 792,002 0 792,002 0 150,480
Clinical Waste 6,279 0 6,279 0 377

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 62,278 0 62,278 0 35,781

Total 2,527,239 1,717,952 4,245,191 690,809 1,841,536

2,527,239 1,717,952 4,245,191 690,809 1,841,536

¹ figures in the Gross columns represent the tonnages of total waste received by UK reprocessors or exporters including the packaging 
waste element.
² figures in the Net columns represent the tonnage of total packaging waste received by UK reprocessors or exporters based on the 
appropriate protocol, where applicable.

Table 3 - Reprocessors/Exporters Still To Report Quarterly Data

Reprocessors
Material/Process Company Name Accreditation No.

Paper/board Bridgewater Paper Co Ltd ER101998206

Exporters
Material/Process Company Name Accreditation No.

Aluminium Metal Export UK EX102010140

Steel Metal Export UK EX102010141

Plastic Metal Export UK EX102010142

 Report Date:   31/03/2011 09:34:00


	RRSummary

