Table 1 - Recovery and Recycling Carried Out In 2010 Quarter 2

	Waste Accepted for UK Reprocessing	Waste Exported for Overseas Reprocessing	Total Waste Accepted or Exported	Total PRNs/PERNs Issued
Paper/board	295,888	446,079	741,967	644,709
Paper Composting	1,233	0	1,233	0
Glass	364,822	92,370	457,192	381,628
Aluminium	8,870	4,956	13,826	11,397
Steel	45,233	47,441	92,674	88,159
Plastic	45,626	99,964	145,590	123,801
Wood Composting	257	0	257	5
Wood	201,790	0	201,790	150,024
TOTAL RECYCLING	963,719	690,810	1,654,529	1,399,723
EfW	187,008	0	187,008	90,208
TOTAL RECOVERY	187,008	0	187,008	90,208
TOTAL RECOVERY (INC RECYCLING)	1,150,727	690,810	1,841,537	1,489,931

The above data includes all waste recording information entered on NPWD by all accredited reprocessors and exporters. Please be aware that the reprocessors and exporters listed in Table 3 have not submitted their quarterly returns and consequently the above data is subject to further changes.

Table 2 - Waste Accepted/Exported by Agreed Protocols

		Gross ¹ Received	Gross ¹ Exported	Gross¹ Total	Net ² Received	Net ² Exported	Net² Total
Paper Composting	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	1,233	0	1,233	1,233	0	1,233
Paper/board	100% Packaging	287,749	436,539	724,288	287,749	436,539	724,288
	Sorted Mixed Paper/Board	35,102	55,007	90,109	4,388	6,876	11,264
	Unsorted Mixed Paper/Board (unusable materials removed)	0	13,579	13,579	0	1,697	1,697
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	221,756	18,573	240,329	3,752	966	4,718
Glass	100% Packaging	364,822	92,370	457,192	364,822	92,370	457,192
Aluminium	100% Packaging	7,942	2,633	10,575	7,942	2,633	10,575
	Old Rolled	2,948	4,692	7,640	401	638	1,039
	Mixed Aluminium Alloy Cuttings	1,952	1,669	3,621	182	155	337
	New Pure Aluminium	214	0	214	13	0	13
	New Scrap of Old Aluminium Alloy	3,087	146	3,233	278	13	291
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	216	19,809	20,024	54	1,517	1,571
Steel	100% Packaging	22,488	15,396	37,884	22,488	15,396	37,884
	1+2 Mixed	130,524	455,461	585,985	718	2,505	3,223
	2	39,661	0	39,661	436	0	436
	Fragmentised	128,711	417,448	546,160	6,049	19,620	25,669
	4C	42,856	54,756	97,612	4,543	5,804	10,347
	4E	7,499	0	7,499	375	0	375
	8B	1,271	27,925	29,196	135	2,960	3,095
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	12,402	1,563	13,965	10,489	1,156	11,645
Plastic	100% Packaging	45,301	99,858	145,159	45,301	99,858	145,159
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	1,550	528	2,078	325	106	430
Wood	100% Packaging	87,681	0	87,681	87,681	0	87,681
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	219,088	0	219,088	114,109	0	114,109
Wood Composting	100% Packaging	257	0	257	257	0	257
EfW	100% Packaging	370	0	370	370	0	370
	Municipal Waste	792,002	0	792,002	150,480	0	150,480
	Clinical Waste	6,279	0	6,279	377	0	377
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	62,278	0	62,278	35,781	0	35,781
Total		2,527,239	1,717,952	4,245,191	1,150,728	690,809	1,841,536
		2,527,239	1,717,952	4,245,191	1,150,728	690,809	1,841,536

¹ figures in the Gross columns represent the tonnages of total waste received by UK reprocessors or exporters including the packaging waste element.

Table 3 - Reprocessors/Exporters Still To Report Quarterly Data

Reprocessors

Material/Process	Size	Company Name	Accreditation No.
Paper/board	L	Bridgewater Paper Co Ltd	ER101998206
Exporters			
Material/Process	Size	Company Name	Accreditation No.
Aluminium	S	Metal Export UK	EX102010140
Steel	s	Metal Export UK	EX102010141
Plactic		Motal Export LIK	EY102010142

Report Date: 31/03/2011 09:34:00

² figures in the Net columns represent the tonnage of total packaging waste received by UK reprocessors or exporters based on the appropriate protocol, where applicable.